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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF:

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBER TO THE

MAGISTRATE JUDGE MERIT

SELECTION PANEL COMMITTEE 18-MC-00004-45

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 631 (b)(5) of Title 28, United States Code, with the
concurrence of the Article 111 judges in the District, this Administrative Order is entered for the
Court.

IT IS ORDERED that the following attorney is reappointed as Chair to the Court’s
Magistrate Judge Merit Selection Panel for a one-year term expiring on December 31, 2019;

Mark T. Baker

All other appointments remain unchanged.

DONE this 23 day of October, 2018.

FOR THE COURT:

WILLIAM P. JOHNSON U
CHIEF UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
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Term Expires

October 23, 2018
18-MC-00004-45

MAGISTRATE JUDGE MERIT SELECTION PANEL

OF THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW MEXICO

Position

Name & Mailing Address

Phone & Fax Numbers

December 31, 2019

December 31, 2021

April 30, 2021

April 30, 2021

April 30, 2019

December 31, 2018

December 31, 2018

Chairman/
Lawyer Member

Lawyer Member

Lawyer Member

Lawyer Member

Lawyer Member

Lawyer Member

Lawyer Member

Mark T. Baker, Esq.

Peifer Hanson & Mullins PA
P.O. Box 25245

Albuquerque, NM 87125-0245
mbaker@peiferlaw.com

Matthew L. Garcia, Esq.

500 Tijeras Ave. NW
Albuquerque, NM 87102-3133
matt@matthewgarcialaw.com

Richard E. Olson, Esq.
Hinkle Shanor LLP

P.O. Box 10

Roswell, NM 88202-0010
rolson@hinklelawfirm.com

Cody Rogers

Jarmie & Associates

P.O. Box 344

Las Cruces, NM 88004-0344
crogers@jarmielaw.com

Justine Fox-Young, Esq.

1903 Wyoming Blvd. NE, Suite B
Albuquerque, NM 87112-2860
justine@foxyounglaw.com

Jessica M. Hernandez, Esq.

Kennedy Hernandez & Associates PC
201 12" Street NW

Albuquerque, NM 87102-1815
jhernandez@kennedyhernandez.com

Don Bruckner, Esq.

Guebert Bruckner Gentile PC
P.O. Box 93880

Albuquerque, NM 87199-3880
donbruckner@quebertlaw.com

Phone: (505) 247-4800
FAX: (505) 243-6458

Phone: (505) 899-1030
FAX: (505) 899-1051

Phone: (575) 622-6510
FAX: (575) 623-9332

Phone: (575) 526-3338
FAX: (575)526-6791

Phone: (505) 796-8268

Phone: (505) 842-8662
FAX: (505) 842-0653

Phone: (505) 823-2300
FAX: (505) 823-9600
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April 30, 2021 Non-Lawyer Ruth Kelly FAX: (505) 988-6545
Member P.O. Box 10113
Santa Fe, NM 87504
mpkelly@comcast.net
April 30, 2021 Non-Lawyer Garrey Carruthers Phone: (575) 640-9422
Member 4405 Echo Canyon Road

Las Cruces, NM 88011
garreyc@nmsu.edu
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